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‘Believe you can’ 
 

Term Dates and Holidays 2021 / 22 
 

Autumn Term Total 73 days in term 
INSET:   Thursday 2nd & Friday 3rd September 2021 
Term begins: Monday 6th September 2021 (school opens for pupils) 
Half Term:  Monday 25th October - Friday 29th October 2021 
Term begins: Monday 1st November 2021 
Term ends:  Wednesday 22nd December 2021 

 
Spring Term  Total 57 days in term 
Term begins: Thursday 6th January 2022 
Half Term:  Monday 14th February - Friday 18th February 2022 
Term begins: Monday 21st February 2022 
Term ends:  Friday 1st April 2022 
 
Summer Term Total 59 days in term 
Term begins: Tuesday 19th April 2022 
Bank Holiday: Monday 2nd May 2022 
‘Eid_ul_Fitr:   Tuesday 3rd May – Wednesday 4th May 2022* 
Half Term:  Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 2022 
Term begins: Monday 6th June 2022 
Eid ul Adha:  Monday 11th July* 
School closure: Tuesday 12th July (Additional day for Queen’s Platinum Jubilee) 
Term ends:  Friday 22nd July 2022 
 
Additional Information: 
 
• Children will be in school for 189 days 
• Staff will be in school for 194 days 
• 2 INSET days to be allocated during non-term time, the remainder to be worked 

as part of Friday afternoon CPD or twilights. 
• Start of next academic year in Bolton is Monday 5 September 2022 
• *Eid holidays could change subject to the sighting of the moon 


